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FROM THE DESK OF CONTEST CHAIRMAN

At the outset I express my great pleasure in welcoming you all on behalf of “World
Photography Union（WPU）” to the “Dragon Boat Festival INTERNATIONAL
PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT 2025” and extend my heartfelt gratitude for all.
The World Photography Union（WPU） was registered in Hong Kong, China in August

2015 and is a relatively influential international photography organization. The image is
accepted in the Contests hosted by the World Photography Union（WPU）. It is both your
honor and our blessing, and it is the authoritative recognition of your photography
achievements.
I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to WPU for their kind support

to organized this Contest.
My respect and gratitude to the jury members who have spent their valuable time to select

the entries and make this Contest a successful one.
In our “Dragon Boat Festival INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT 2025”,We

have received 1640 Entries from 83 entrants from 9 countries or region, out of 765 Entries
have been selected for the Exhibition and total 105 number of Awards have been awarded.
Hope to see you once again in our next Contests.

With Regards
Mr. Jing Dian Hon.PESGSPC
Contest Chairman

ORGANIZATION / PATRONAGE



CONTEST INFORMATION

EXHIBITION NAME：Dragon Boat Festival INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT 2025
ORGANIZER：Legendary Instant Photography Club
CONTEST WEBSITE：http://www.wpu-photo.org/salon6/
Closing Date：2025 / 05 / 03
Judging：2025 / 06 / 13
Notification emails sent：2025 / 06 / 28
On-line gallery：2025 / 06 / 28
Catalogues & awards sent：2025 / 08 / 30
E-mail：cipa-photo@qq.com
CONTEST CHAIRMAN：Mr. Jing Dian

SECTIONS

A. Art Color (ACD) (Only Color)
B. Art Mono (AMD) (Only Monochrome)
C. Record Human (RHD) (Color/Greyscale Monochrome)
D. Record Nature (RND) (Color/Greyscale Monochrome)
E. Unlimited (UD) (Unlimited)

JURY MEMBERS

① Salon 1
Li Chen (WPU/c1, GCWPU/1, MWPU/g, CPA) (China)
Tong Xian (BCWPU/2, XXPA, CIPA) (China)
Zhan Sun (BCWPU/3, CIPA) (China)

② Salon 2
Dongqiao Yang (BCWPU/4, CPA, CIPA) (China)
Dejun Xu (BCWPU/3, CIPA) (China)
Zhangxun Qu (BCWPU/3, CPA, CIPA) (China)

③ Salon 3
Qiuqin Lin (GCWPU/1, CPA, CIPA) (China)
Fan Qin (BCWPU/3, CPA, CIPA) (China)
Neng Yang (BCWPU/4, CIPA) (China)



AWARDS

TOUR:SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

RIBBON DANCE 22

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT GOLD

AMY LOOKS

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

COLORSSTREET2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

IPEKHAN

BEKIR YESILTAS



TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

LADY AND BALLS

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

LAVITATION

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

SPIK

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

LIKE AN EAGLE WOMAN

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

BEYKOZALONE2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

MINER6

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MOTION BLUR-BALET

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT HM

MINER

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

STRIPED HAT11

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT HM

GIRL IN THE DARK

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

TEA HOUSES IN THE CITY 4

YU JI

CHINA



SALON E-CERT GOLD

KING SHIP 7

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT SILVER

ONURLU

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CYCLING RACE8

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT HM

GIRL 11

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT HM

TO WORSHIP BUDDHA

HUA XIAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

IKRAM

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

VRAG

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT GOLD

HELL JUMP

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT SILVER

TWA 01

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

STM 05

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

ARTIC PREDATOR42

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT HM

COCCINELLIDAE 143714

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA



SALON E-CERT HM

PDEVE3

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

THE CHALLENGE

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT GOLD

PYRAMIDS

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

DIJITALCAG2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DELIGHTED 3

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

TKW 02

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

XIAOGONGZHU

JUAN LIU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

DEADVLEI LANDSCAPE_2

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

TOUR:SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

8 GEESE FLYING

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

DIJITALSIBO2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

FUNN 4562

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

RIBBON DANCE 22

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT HM

COLORSSTREET2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

ART OF BODY

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

DRAWING CIRCLES

YAN WONG

CHINA

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

EMANUELA82

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY



SALON E-CERT GOLD

BLACK AND GOLD COLORS

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

WORKERS

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HOVERING

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

RUNA 3220

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA



SALON E-CERT HM

THE BOYS

ANDREY USTINOVICH

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SALON E-CERT HM

TANYA LOW KEY

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

HURDLES 2532

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

WANTED

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY



SALON E-CERT SILVER

MANIFESTATION26

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MEN PRETEND TO BE COW DEMONS

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

MIAOZUFENGQING7

QIANXUN CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

WHAT IS BABY LOOKING FOR

YAN WONG

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

SWOA 02

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT GOLD

GREENINSECT

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

QUARREL

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

NASHORN FAMILY 3717

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT HM

VISITOR

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

MAKI 5453

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT HM

ARTIC PREDATOR42

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

THE SKY IS FILLED WITH FIREWORKS 4

YU JI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

GHJOCU

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

DUEL

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TWP 21

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT HM

AVATAR LENS

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

CATCH OF THE DAY 3

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

SNOWTAIWERS

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

TOUR:SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

GARUDA

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

SPACCATA 1188

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

AMY LOOKS

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MEL AND RECORDER 13

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND



SALON E-CERT HM

CYT

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA GIRL

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

WOMAN AND COLORS4

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

SAYAP DINI

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

WHITE BEAR33

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

POSING12

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ALANLAR2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY



SALON E-CERT HM

COLORFUL DREAM

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

FOLLOWER 3

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

FIGHT HARD 1

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT GOLD

PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE24

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

ELENA 3325

STEFAN STUPPNIG

AUSTRIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

STUNNED 4

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

WENHUAJINSHEQU

YAN LONG

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

MIAOZUFENGQING8

QIANXUN CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

DA NANG

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

FOX23

ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS

ITALY

SALON E-CERT GOLD

TRIO FEEDING

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER



HOMEWARD BOUND

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

JUMP AND WORM

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

STAG

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

STEALTHILY

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT HM

OSTRICH WITH A LITTLE FRIEND

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY



SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

CONTROLLED LIGHT

NENAD BOROJEVIC

SERBIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

TUOJIANGWUYU3

YAN LONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

PYRAMIDS

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DUBAI 2023 2

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT HM

KING SHIP 22

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 2

YU JI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

HIGH RISES

HUA XIAO

CHINA



ACCEPTANCE

TOUR: SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO RIBBON DANCE 22 WPU GOLD MEDAL

CHINA YAN WONG AMY LOOKS SALON E-CERT GOLD

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS COLORSSTREET2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IPEKHAN SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI LAVITATION SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG LADY AND BALLS SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HUA XIAO COLORFUL CLOUDS UNDER THE SUNSET 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CYT A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3116 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI CHINA GIRL A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC ART OF BODY A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LORNA 11 A

CHINA YAN WONG DRAWING CIRCLES A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE TWILIGHT STADIUM 2 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH TRANSLATOR OF SHAKESPEARE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALSIBO2 A

CHINA YAN WONG 8 GEESE FLYING A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG FUNN 4562 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS THELOSTALPHABETEXHIBITIONAG3 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XIANGQIPULAI A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3107 A



AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG SPACCATA 1188 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 4 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BORDER PARALLEL A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENKOUBAOZHA A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STROLL71 A

CHINA YU JI WATCHING FIREWORKS IN LIUYANG 3 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GEOMETRY A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH 9 MAY-3 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MEETING-2 A

CHINA YU JI NEON A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BUILDINGS IN MOSCOW A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TANTOU A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE AT NIGHT 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 01 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS MOROCCO9 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GARUDA A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK ENSEMBLE A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI6 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC PROMISED PARADISE A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 13 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO NANCHANGCHENG A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS GIRL IN RED8 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WOMAN AND COLORS4 A

CHINA YU JI LONG ROAD A

CHINA YAN LONG SHEYINGJIBENGONG A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YAN WONG LIKE AN EAGLE WOMAN WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS BEYKOZALONE2 SALON E-CERT GOLD

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 SALON E-CERT SILVER



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MOTION BLUR-BALET SALON E-CERT BRONZE

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GIRL IN THE DARK SALON E-CERT HM

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STRIPED HAT11 SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IN PRAYER A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS EMANUELA82 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WHITE BEAR33 A

CHINA YU JI BUDDHA WALL A

CHINA HUA XIAO A CORNER OF THE CITY A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK 2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI HOVERING A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA RUNA 5835 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POSING12 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI SAYAP DINI A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN A

CHINA YAN WONG SAILING IN THE MORNING A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ST. CATHERINE S CHURCH A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN FENGJING2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN9 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC WORKERS A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC FOLLOWER 3 A

CHINA YAN WONG BLACK AND GOLD COLORS A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MEISHUDACAN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO LERMONTOV GALLERY IN PYATIGORSK1 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FAF 01 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH THE BOYS A

CHINA MINYU YANG RENMENSHENGHUO1 A

CHINA MINYU YANG NATIONAL DRESS 4 A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE OVER THE RIVER 3 A



CHINA HUA XIAO HIGH TOWER A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MENTORING A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BEACH SILHOUETTES 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LEGS AND STOCKINGS 1 MONO A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO CHILDREN WORK A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3220 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE ALLEY A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN7 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY TANYA LOW KEY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS LOZANANITI A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG DEATH FLEI NP 9189 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 03 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME 3 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG BODYLINES 2819 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN8 A

CHINA YAN WONG COLORFUL DREAM A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO4 A

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YU JI TEA HOUSES IN THE CITY 4 WPU GOLD MEDAL

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 7 SALON E-CERT GOLD

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU SALON E-CERT SILVER

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS CYCLING RACE8 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IKRAM SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HUA XIAO TO WORSHIP BUDDHA SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRL 11 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN LONG WENHUAJINSHEQU A

CHINA YU JI TALENT SHOW 1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE OLDER SISTER A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO KALMYK MUSIC A



RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-2 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XIUXIAN2 A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING1 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING6 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER5 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FIGHT HARD 1 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NAMA 4338 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI12 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WANTED A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG ELENA 3325 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO2 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE24 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPREMNI BEKEND A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NAMA 4262 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO STREET PHOTOGRAPHY 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO STREET PHOTOGRAPHY 2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOFENGJING4 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-4 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS MANIFESTATION26 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY STREET VENDOR CUSCO A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE11 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ARRIVAL OF A DEAR GUEST A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO CAUCASIAN SALE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BIKERS GATHERING A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING8 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STUNNED 4 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG HURDLES 2532 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO3 A



CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING9 A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING A

CHINA YU JI TRANSPORTING WATER A

CHINA YAN WONG WHAT IS BABY LOOKING FOR A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI14 A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO CHAT A

CHINA YAN WONG MEN PRETEND TO BE COW DEMONS A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG WPU GOLD MEDAL

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI HELL JUMP SALON E-CERT GOLD

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWA 01 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO STM 05 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG COCCINELLIDAE 143714 SALON E-CERT HM

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS ARTIC PREDATOR42 SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS PDEVE3 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING5 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SWOA 02 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI QUARREL A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG MAKI 5453 A

CHINA MINYU YANG JIANDAOXIA A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GREENINSECT A

CHINA YAN WONG A BABY RED-CROWNED CRANE A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NASHORN FAMILY 3717 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI TRIO FEEDING A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHANJIANPUBU9 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FORG 11 A



CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 1 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI JUMP AND WORM A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC VISITOR A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY COMMON BLUE DAMSELFLY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SAKARMEKELIGHT A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 1 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POWER TEST A

CHINA YU JI GREEN BRANCHES AND LEAVES 1 A

CHINA YU JI PLANTS IN THE DESERT 1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY STAG A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING4 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS FOX23 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STEALTHILY A

CHINA YAN WONG FOUR RED-CROWNED CRANES A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 2 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MOUNTAIN STREAMS AND RIVERS 5 A

CHINA YU JI GREEN BRANCHES AND LEAVES 2 A

CHINA YAN WONG MOVING AHEAD A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG KRONENKRANICH 1976 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PREDATOR7 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 4 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CURLED A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC TENT CATERPILLARS A

CHINA YAN WONG WE ARE HUNGRY 2 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING7 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH WITH A LITTLE FRIEND A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY THE CHALLENGE WPU GOLD MEDAL



ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS SALON E-CERT GOLD

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DELIGHTED 3 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DEADVLEI LANDSCAPE_2 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 02 SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 3 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG GHJOCU A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 A

CHINA YU JI THE SKY IS FILLED WITH FIREWORKS 4 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DUEL A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MOONLIGHT GIRL A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SNOWTAIWERS A

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 2 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YELLOWTREE A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AVATAR LENS A

CHINA YAN WONG THE ROAD A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 A

CHINA HUA XIAO HIGH RISES A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC READY BACKHAND 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY A

CHINA YAN WONG FEEDING THE GEESE A

CHINA HUA XIAO RAILWAY A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING5 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 22 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO QIFUDERENMEN A



SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CONTROLLED LIGHT A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG CHABEAUX AMELIE 0674 A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND GREY ROOFED HOUSES A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 1 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 21 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE BRIDGE UNDER CONSTRUCTION 1 A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND TREE A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG EMANUELE BORELLO 9239 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI10 A

CHINA YU JI UNDER THE BRIDGE 2 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG YAN PUI CHEUNG 5517 A

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 1 A

TOUR: SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YAN WONG 8 GEESE FLYING WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALSIBO2 SALON E-CERT GOLD

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG FUNN 4562 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO RIBBON DANCE 22 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA YAN WONG DRAWING CIRCLES SALON E-CERT HM

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC ART OF BODY SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS COLORSSTREET2 SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3107 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3116 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WOMAN AND COLORS4 A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE TWILIGHT STADIUM 2 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LORNA 11 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FROM BEHIND THE SCENES A



CHINA HUA XIAO A CITY THAT NEVER SLEEPS 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GEOMETRY A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 4 A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE AT NIGHT 2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH 9 MAY-3 A

CHINA YAN WONG LADY AND BALLS A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG SPACCATA 1188 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 13 A

CHINA YAN WONG AMY LOOKS A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GARUDA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS THELOSTALPHABETEXHIBITIONAG3 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CYT A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC PROMISED PARADISE A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO NANCHANGCHENG A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS GIRL IN RED8 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IPEKHAN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH LEAF FALL A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XIANGQIPULAI A

CHINA YAN LONG SHEYINGJIBENGONG A

CHINA HUA XIAO COLORFUL CLOUDS UNDER THE SUNSET 2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK ENSEMBLE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BUILDINGS IN MOSCOW A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TANTOU A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BORDER PARALLEL A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI CHINA GIRL A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO YOUNG PASSENGER A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STROLL71 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI LAVITATION A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 01 A



CHINA JUAN LIU RENKOUBAOZHA A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 A

CHINA YU JI NEON A

CHINA YU JI WATCHING FIREWORKS IN LIUYANG 3 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING1 A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS EMANUELA82 WPU GOLD MEDAL

CHINA YAN WONG BLACK AND GOLD COLORS SALON E-CERT GOLD

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC WORKERS SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI HOVERING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY TANYA LOW KEY SALON E-CERT HM

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH THE BOYS SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3220 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG SAILING IN THE MORNING A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER A

CHINA YAN WONG COLORFUL DREAM A

CHINA YAN WONG LIKE AN EAGLE WOMAN A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI SAYAP DINI A

CHINA JUAN LIU MIAOJIASHENGHUO8 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IN PRAYER A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FAF 01 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA RUNA 5835 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN TUJIABEITONG1 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 03 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC FOLLOWER 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 A



ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STRIPED HAT11 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GIRL IN THE DARK A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG DEATH FLEI NP 9189 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MOTION BLUR-BALET A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WHITE BEAR33 A

CHINA YU JI SCHOOL OPENING CEREMONY 2 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS BEYKOZALONE2 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POSING12 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ST. CATHERINE S CHURCH A

CHINA JUAN LIU MIAOJIASHENGHUO9 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI1 A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE OVER THE RIVER 3 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BEACH SILHOUETTES 2 A

CHINA MINYU YANG RENMENSHENGHUO1 A

CHINA YU JI BUDDHA WALL A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG BODYLINES 2819 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE ALLEY A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO5 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN7 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN9 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS LOZANANITI A

CHINA HUA XIAO A CORNER OF THE CITY A

CHINA HUA XIAO HIGH TOWER A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK 2 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN FENGJING2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO CHILDREN WORK A

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)



COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG HURDLES 2532 WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WANTED SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS MANIFESTATION26 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA YAN WONG MEN PRETEND TO BE COW DEMONS SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG WHAT IS BABY LOOKING FOR SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRL 11 A

CHINA YU JI TEA HOUSES IN THE CITY 4 A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER5 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO3 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING6 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG ELENA 3325 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STUNNED 4 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI14 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING8 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE11 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO CAUCASIAN SALE A

CHINA YU JI TALENT SHOW 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FIGHT HARD 1 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 7 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE24 A

CHINA HUA XIAO TO WORSHIP BUDDHA A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN4 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG RUIXUEJIETOU A

CHINA YU JI TRANSPORTING WATER A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BIKERS GATHERING A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO KALMYK MUSIC A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-4 A



ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG A

CHINA HUA XIAO STREET PHOTOGRAPHY 2 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IKRAM A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE OLDER SISTER A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPREMNI BEKEND A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING1 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO STREET PHOTOGRAPHY 1 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ARRIVAL OF A DEAR GUEST A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS CYCLING RACE8 A

CHINA HUA XIAO CHAT A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CUSCO CHILD A

CHINA YAN LONG WENHUAJINSHEQU A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING2 A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING4 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NAMA 4262 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO2 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING9 A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SWOA 02 WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GREENINSECT SALON E-CERT GOLD

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI QUARREL SALON E-CERT SILVER

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NASHORN FAMILY 3717 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG MAKI 5453 SALON E-CERT HM

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC VISITOR SALON E-CERT HM

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS ARTIC PREDATOR42 SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG A



CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 2 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PREDATOR7 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI HELL JUMP A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG COCCINELLIDAE 143714 A

CHINA YU JI PLANTS IN THE DESERT 1 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SAKARMEKELIGHT A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS FOX23 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CURLED A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 4 A

CHINA YU JI GREEN BRANCHES AND LEAVES 2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHANJIANPUBU9 A

CHINA YAN WONG FOUR RED-CROWNED CRANES A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI JUMP AND WORM A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS PDEVE3 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING4 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING7 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MOUNTAIN STREAMS AND RIVERS 5 A

CHINA MINYU YANG JIANDAOXIA A

CHINA YU JI GREEN BRANCHES AND LEAVES 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC TENT CATERPILLARS A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI TRIO FEEDING A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 1 A

CHINA YAN WONG MOVING AHEAD A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MOUNTAIN STREAMS AND RIVERS 6 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STEALTHILY A

CHINA YAN WONG A BABY RED-CROWNED CRANE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO STM 05 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FORG 11 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY STAG A



CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING5 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 1 A

CHINA YAN WONG WE ARE HUNGRY 2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH WITH A LITTLE FRIEND A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWA 01 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POWER TEST A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY COMMON BLUE DAMSELFLY A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YU JI THE SKY IS FILLED WITH FIREWORKS 4 WPU GOLD MEDAL

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG GHJOCU SALON E-CERT GOLD

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DUEL SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 21 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SNOWTAIWERS SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AVATAR LENS SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GALATALIGHTNIGHT A

CHINA YAN WONG THE ROAD A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MOONLIGHT GIRL A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI10 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YELLOWTREE A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CONTROLLED LIGHT A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 22 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DEADVLEI LANDSCAPE_2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DELIGHTED 3 A



ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY THE CHALLENGE A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE BRIDGE UNDER CONSTRUCTION 1 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING5 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND GREY ROOFED HOUSES A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG EMANUELE BORELLO 9239 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO HIGH RISES A

CHINA YAN WONG FEEDING THE GEESE A

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 1 A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND TREE A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG YAN PUI CHEUNG 5517 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC READY BACKHAND 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 2 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 A

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO RAILWAY A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 3 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG CHABEAUX AMELIE 0674 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 02 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONG1 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU A

CHINA YU JI UNDER THE BRIDGE 2 A

TOUR: SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GARUDA WPU GOLD MEDAL



AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG SPACCATA 1188 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHINA YAN WONG AMY LOOKS SALON E-CERT SILVER

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 13 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WOMAN AND COLORS4 SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI CHINA GIRL SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CYT SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI LAVITATION A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3116 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS GIRL IN RED8 A

CHINA HUA XIAO A CITY THAT NEVER SLEEPS 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC PROMISED PARADISE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BUILDINGS IN MOSCOW A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE AT NIGHT 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

CHINA YAN WONG LADY AND BALLS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IPEKHAN A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG FUNN 4562 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 4 A

CHINA YAN WONG DRAWING CIRCLES A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3107 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING1 A

CHINA YU JI LONG ROAD A

CHINA HUA XIAO COLORFUL CLOUDS UNDER THE SUNSET 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LORNA 11 A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENKOUBAOZHA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO RIBBON DANCE 22 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GEOMETRY A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH 9 MAY-3 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TANTOU A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC ART OF BODY A



TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS COLORSSTREET2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS THELOSTALPHABETEXHIBITIONAG3 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH TRANSLATOR OF SHAKESPEARE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MEETING-2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO YOUNG PASSENGER A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO WITCH MOUNTAIN A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BORDER PARALLEL A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE TWILIGHT STADIUM 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALSIBO2 A

CHINA YU JI WATCHING FIREWORKS IN LIUYANG 3 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK ENSEMBLE A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO NANCHANGCHENG A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STROLL71 A

CHINA YU JI NEON A

CHINA YAN WONG 8 GEESE FLYING A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 01 A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI SAYAP DINI WPU GOLD MEDAL

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS WHITE BEAR33 SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POSING12 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO SALON E-CERT HM

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC FOLLOWER 3 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG COLORFUL DREAM SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN7 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS BEYKOZALONE2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FAF 01 A



TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC WORKERS A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG BODYLINES 2819 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA RUNA 5835 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE ALLEY A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC SPIK 2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MOTION BLUR-BALET A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG RUNA 3220 A

CHINA YAN WONG BLACK AND GOLD COLORS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 03 A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO5 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN FENGJING4 A

CHINA JUAN LIU MIAOJIASHENGHUO8 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS EMANUELA82 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME 3 A

CHINA YU JI BUDDHA WALL A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY TANYA LOW KEY A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO CHILDREN WORK A

CHINA JUAN LIU MIAOJIASHENGHUO10 A

CHINA MINYU YANG RENMENSHENGHUO1 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IN PRAYER A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS STRIPED HAT11 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 A

CHINA YU JI THE BRIDGE OVER THE RIVER 3 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO LERMONTOV GALLERY IN PYATIGORSK1 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI GIRL IN THE DARK A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH FLAG BEARER OF VICTORY-2 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH THE BOYS A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG DEATH FLEI NP 9189 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN A

CHINA YAN WONG SAILING IN THE MORNING A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI HOVERING A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO JINGGUAN9 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN STREAMS PURL A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MEISHUDACAN A

CHINA HUA XIAO A CORNER OF THE CITY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS LOZANANITI A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO7 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ST. CATHERINE S CHURCH A

CHINA YAN WONG LIKE AN EAGLE WOMAN A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO4 A

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FIGHT HARD 1 WPU GOLD MEDAL

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE24 SALON E-CERT GOLD

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG ELENA 3325 SALON E-CERT SILVER

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STUNNED 4 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING8 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN LONG WENHUAJINSHEQU SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BIKERS GATHERING A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CUSCO CHILD A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO TO WORSHIP BUDDHA A

CHINA HUA XIAO CHAT A

CHINA YU JI TRANSPORTING WATER A

CHINA YU JI TEA HOUSES IN THE CITY 4 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO3 A



TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WANTED A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PEOPLE IN THE SQUARE11 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ARRIVAL OF A DEAR GUEST A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI14 A

CHINA YAN WONG MEN PRETEND TO BE COW DEMONS A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG HURDLES 2532 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS CYCLING RACE8 A

CHINA YAN WONG BLACK LADY A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING1 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NAMA 4338 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRL 11 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER5 A

CHINA MINYU YANG TUJIAFENGQING4 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE A

CHINA YAN LONG ZAIHAIBIAN1 A

CHINA YU JI TALENT SHOW 1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY STREET VENDOR CUSCO A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS IKRAM A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NAMA 4262 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 7 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH OPTHODOX SPRIND HOLIDAY-4 A

CHINA YAN WONG WHAT IS BABY LOOKING FOR A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU4 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI12 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING9 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS MANIFESTATION26 A

CHINA HUA XIAO STREET PHOTOGRAPHY 1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY THE BURDEN A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE OLDER SISTER A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC GAME A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING6 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 A



ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS FOX23 WPU GOLD MEDAL

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI TRIO FEEDING SALON E-CERT GOLD

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI JUMP AND WORM SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC STEALTHILY SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY STAG SALON E-CERT HM

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH WITH A LITTLE FRIEND SALON E-CERT HM

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC TENT CATERPILLARS A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING5 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG NASHORN FAMILY 3717 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG COCCINELLIDAE 143714 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO FORG 11 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING7 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MOUNTAIN STREAMS AND RIVERS 5 A

CHINA YAN LONG BETWEEN MOUNTAIN PEAKS 6 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS PREDATOR7 A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHANJIANPUBU9 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 A

CHINA YAN WONG MOVING AHEAD A

CHINA MINYU YANG JIANDAOXIA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWA 01 A

CHINA YAN WONG FOUR RED-CROWNED CRANES A

CHINA YU JI LATE CHERRY BLOSSOM 1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG BAIMAXUESHAN 3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SWOA 02 A

CHINA YAN LONG BETWEEN MOUNTAIN PEAKS 5 A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS ARTIC PREDATOR42 A



SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CURLED A

CHINA YAN WONG A BABY RED-CROWNED CRANE A

CHINA YAN WONG WE ARE HUNGRY 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK A

CHINA YU JI GREEN BRANCHES AND LEAVES 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SAKARMEKELIGHT A

ITALY ROBERTO DE LEONARDIS POWER TEST A

CHINA YU JI PLANTS IN THE DESERT 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS IN URBAN WEEDS 4 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN THE BAMBOO FOREST IS SECLUDED A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GREENINSECT A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC VISITOR A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN SHANJING4 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 1 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI QUARREL A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG KRONENKRANICH 1976 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MOUNTAIN STREAMS AND RIVERS 6 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY COMMON BLUE DAMSELFLY A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC CONTROLLED LIGHT WPU GOLD MEDAL

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 2 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA HUA XIAO HIGH RISES SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 2 SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 22 SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG2 A



AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG GHJOCU A

CHINA HUA XIAO RAILWAY A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND TREE A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING5 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG EMANUELE BORELLO 9239 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DELIGHTED 3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DEADVLEI LANDSCAPE_2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TKW 02 A

CHINA YU JI THE SKY IS FILLED WITH FIREWORKS 4 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MOONLIGHT GIRL A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG CHABEAUX AMELIE 0674 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 2 A

AUSTRIA STEFAN STUPPNIG YAN PUI CHEUNG 5517 A

CHINA YAN WONG FEEDING THE GEESE A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI5 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI DUBAI 2023 1 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONG1 A

CHINA YAN WONG FLOWERS AND GREY ROOFED HOUSES A

CHINA YU JI THE SCENERY IN THE TEMPLE 1 A

CHINA YAN WONG THE ROAD A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AVATAR LENS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC READY BACKHAND 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YELLOWTREE A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 21 A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY A



ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY THE CHALLENGE A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHENGUICANGJIAO A

CHINA YU JI UNDER THE BRIDGE 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO THE BRIDGE UNDER CONSTRUCTION 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DUEL A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI10 A

STATISTICS

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF EXHIBITORS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 1 20 57

CHINA 73 12 1460 297

ENGLAND 1 1 20 50

INDONESIA 1 1 20 47

ITALY 2 2 36 100

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 2 24 46

SERBIA 1 1 20 56

TAIWAN 1 1 20 59

TURKEY 1 1 20 53

GRAND TOTAL 83 22 1640 765

TOUR: SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 10 - 19

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4



ITALY 2 - 5

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 20 332 53

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 8 - 16

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 18 332 53

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 9 - 24

ENGLAND 1 - 1

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 6

SERBIA 1 - 3

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 18 332 53



SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 7 - 17

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 8

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 15 324 49

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 8 - 20

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 15 320 47

TOUR: SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION



AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 10 - 19

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 5

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 20 332 53

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 10 - 19

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 3

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 20 332 53

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 3

CHINA 10 - 25

ENGLAND 1 - 1

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 6



SERBIA 1 - 3

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 19 332 53

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 3

CHINA 7 - 18

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 8

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 15 324 49

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 8 - 19

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 15 320 47



TOUR: SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 8 - 18

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 6

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 18 332 53

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 10 - 18

ENGLAND 1 - 2

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 20 332 53

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION



AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 8 - 23

ENGLAND 1 - 3

ITALY 2 - 8

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 6

SERBIA 1 - 2

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 17 332 53

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 3

CHINA 10 - 21

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 3

ITALY 2 - 8

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 3

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 18 324 49

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRIA 1 - 4

CHINA 9 - 21

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

SERBIA 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4



TURKEY 1 - 2

GRAND TOTAL 16 320 47


